
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: INGHAMS QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
1200m

13 August 2023 - 12:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.80
(0:13.72)

0:59.08
(0:11.26)

0:47.82
(0:11.74)

0:36.08
(0:11.96)

0:24.12
(0:11.50)

0:12.62
(0:12.62)

0:36.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 HIGHBAR 5 65.6 0:11.26 1:12.80 [1] 0:59.08 [1] 0:47.82 [1] 0:36.08 [1] 0:24.12 [1] 0:12.62 [1] 1:12.80 0:36.08

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.72) (0:11.26) (0:11.74) (0:11.96) (0:11.50) (0:12.62)

2 4 ARISTELLA 6 66.5 0:11.26 1:12.80 [2] 0:58.81 [4] 0:47.55 [4] 0:35.80 [4] 0:23.71 [5] 0:12.17 [4] 0.1L 0:35.80 +5

Michael Cahill Overall 1000m (0:13.99) (0:11.26) (0:11.75) (0:12.09) (0:11.54) (0:12.17)

3 3 SPIRIT OF BRODIE 2 65.7 0:11.23 1:12.92 [3] 0:59.12 [2] 0:47.89 [2] 0:36.02 [3] 0:24.05 [3] 0:12.46 [2] 0.6L 0:36.02 +3

Justin Huxtable Overall 1000m (0:13.80) (0:11.23) (0:11.87) (0:11.97) (0:11.59) (0:12.46)

4 6 MISHANI LIGHT 4 64.3 0:11.41 1:13.11 [4] 0:58.86 [6] 0:47.45 [6] 0:35.89 [6] 0:23.88 [6] 0:12.30 [6] 1.6L 0:35.89 +0

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:14.25) (0:11.41) (0:11.56) (0:12.01) (0:11.58) (0:12.30)

5 2 OZZIE THE RABBIT 7 66.6 0:11.26 1:13.18 [5] 0:59.31 [3] 0:48.05 [3] 0:36.31 [2] 0:24.39 [2] 0:12.61 [3] 1.9L 0:36.31 +8

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.87) (0:11.26) (0:11.74) (0:11.92) (0:11.78) (0:12.61)

6 5 DON'T CHA WISH 3 66.4 0:11.29 1:13.28 [6] 0:59.10 [5] 0:47.81 [5] 0:36.11 [5] 0:24.20 [4] 0:12.49 [5] 2.4L 0:36.11 -4

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.29) (0:11.70) (0:11.91) (0:11.71) (0:12.49)

Scratched: Noble Intent (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: STEWARTS PURE SEAFOOD MAIDEN HANDICAP - 1600m

13 August 2023 - 13:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.26
(0:13.33)

1:24.93
(0:10.81)

1:14.12
(0:11.46)

1:02.66
(0:12.11)

0:50.55
(0:12.73)

0:37.82
(0:12.87)

0:24.95
(0:12.16)

0:37.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 AFFECTIONATE 10 66.6 0:11.08 1:38.26 [1] 1:24.00 [10] 1:12.92 [10] 1:01.14 [11] 0:49.04 [10] 0:36.94 [9] 0:24.82 [6] 0:36.94

Emily Lang 1400m 1400m (0:14.26) (0:11.08) (0:11.78) (0:12.10) (0:12.10) (0:12.12) (0:12.03)

2 1 EIGHT CYLINDERS 2 67.3 0:10.98 1:38.48 [2] 1:25.06 [2] 1:14.08 [4] 1:02.37 [5] 0:50.05 [5] 0:37.40 [6] 0:25.08 [4] 0:37.40 -8

Matthew Powell Overall 1400m (0:13.42) (0:10.98) (0:11.71) (0:12.32) (0:12.65) (0:12.32) (0:12.19)

3 6 AUSTRAL STREET 12 68.9 0:10.86 1:39.06 [3] 1:25.08 [9] 1:14.22 [8] 1:02.50 [8] 0:50.27 [8] 0:37.80 [7] 0:25.40 [8] 0:37.80 -10

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:13.98) (0:10.86) (0:11.72) (0:12.23) (0:12.47) (0:12.40) (0:12.40)

4 5 CHAYSE'N' THE KING 1 67.1 0:10.93 1:39.23 [4] 1:25.47 [6] 1:14.54 [6] 1:02.86 [7] 0:50.70 [6] 0:38.23 [5] 0:25.85 [3] 0:38.23 -7

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:13.76) (0:10.93) (0:11.68) (0:12.16) (0:12.47) (0:12.38) (0:12.36)

5 3 VICTORY'S GHOST 4 67.1 0:10.92 1:39.33 [5] 1:25.67 [5] 1:14.75 [5] 1:03.24 [4] 0:51.15 [4] 0:38.51 [4] 0:25.98 [2] 0:38.51 -4

Ryan Wiggins 1400m 1400m (0:13.66) (0:10.92) (0:11.51) (0:12.09) (0:12.64) (0:12.53) (0:12.35)

6 14 TEPPANYAKI 14 67.5 0:10.99 1:39.56 [6] 1:25.20 [11] 1:14.21 [11] 1:02.50 [10] 0:50.31 [11] 0:38.05 [11] 0:25.69 [10] 0:38.05 -9

Justin Stanley 1400m 1400m (0:14.36) (0:10.99) (0:11.71) (0:12.19) (0:12.26) (0:12.36) (0:12.43)

7 7 PHAROAH'S EYE 5 67.8 0:11.01 1:39.58 [7] 1:25.82 [7] 1:14.81 [7] 1:03.22 [6] 0:50.89 [7] 0:38.31 [8] 0:25.74 [9] 0:38.31 -2

Jai Williams 1400m 1400m (0:13.76) (0:11.01) (0:11.59) (0:12.33) (0:12.58) (0:12.57) (0:12.46)

8 2 THORSBY 3 67.8 0:10.83 1:39.95 [8] 1:26.62 [1] 1:15.79 [2] 1:04.14 [3] 0:51.89 [3] 0:39.20 [3] 0:26.54 [5] 0:39.20 -6

Tiffani Brooker 1400m 1400m (0:13.33) (0:10.83) (0:11.65) (0:12.25) (0:12.69) (0:12.66) (0:12.72)

9 13 SUNNY DAY 8 68.2 0:10.77 1:40.45 [9] 1:26.96 [4] 1:16.19 [3] 1:04.75 [2] 0:52.61 [2] 0:39.85 [2] 0:26.88 [7] 0:39.85 -4

Olivia Webb 1400m 1400m (0:13.49) (0:10.77) (0:11.44) (0:12.14) (0:12.76) (0:12.97) (0:13.01)

10 4 REVE AMERICAIN 7 67.0 0:11.00 1:40.49 [10] 1:26.51 [8] 1:15.51 [9] 1:03.72 [9] 0:51.51 [9] 0:39.05 [10] 0:26.22 [11] 0:39.05 -1

Justin Huxtable 1400m 1400m (0:13.98) (0:11.00) (0:11.79) (0:12.21) (0:12.46) (0:12.83) (0:12.74)

Scratched: Brooklyn Dash (#10), Firebolt (#11), State A Fact (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: STEWARTS PURE SEAFOOD MAIDEN HANDICAP - 1600m

13 August 2023 - 13:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.26
(0:13.33)

1:24.93
(0:10.81)

1:14.12
(0:11.46)

1:02.66
(0:12.11)

0:50.55
(0:12.73)

0:37.82
(0:12.87)

0:24.95
(0:12.16)

0:37.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 HUGH GOTTABEJOKING 6 69.5 0:10.67 1:40.57 [11] 1:27.10 [3] 1:16.43 [1] 1:04.97 [1] 0:52.86 [1] 0:40.13 [1] 0:27.26 [1] 0:40.13 -9

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.47) (0:10.67) (0:11.46) (0:12.11) (0:12.73) (0:12.87) (0:13.14)

Scratched: Brooklyn Dash (#10), Firebolt (#11), State A Fact (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: STEWARTS PURE SEAFOOD MAIDEN HANDICAP - 1600m

13 August 2023 - 13:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.79
(0:12.79)

0:37.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 AFFECTIONATE 10 66.6 0:11.08 0:12.79 [1] 1:38.26 0:36.94

Emily Lang 1400m 1400m (0:12.79)

2 1 EIGHT CYLINDERS 2 67.3 0:10.98 0:12.89 [2] 1.3L 0:37.40 -8

Matthew Powell Overall 1400m (0:12.89)

3 6 AUSTRAL STREET 12 68.9 0:10.86 0:13.00 [5] 4.6L 0:37.80 -10

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:13.00)

4 5 CHAYSE'N' THE KING 1 67.1 0:10.93 0:13.49 [4] 5.4L 0:38.23 -7

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:13.49)

5 3 VICTORY'S GHOST 4 67.1 0:10.92 0:13.63 [3] 5.9L 0:38.51 -4

Ryan Wiggins 1400m 1400m (0:13.63)

6 14 TEPPANYAKI 14 67.5 0:10.99 0:13.26 [7] 7.2L 0:38.05 -9

Justin Stanley 1400m 1400m (0:13.26)

7 7 PHAROAH'S EYE 5 67.8 0:11.01 0:13.28 [7] 7.3L 0:38.31 -2

Jai Williams 1400m 1400m (0:13.28)

8 2 THORSBY 3 67.8 0:10.83 0:13.82 [6] 9.3L 0:39.20 -6

Tiffani Brooker 1400m 1400m (0:13.82)

9 13 SUNNY DAY 8 68.2 0:10.77 0:13.87 [10] 12.1L 0:39.85 -4

Olivia Webb 1400m 1400m (0:13.87)

10 4 REVE AMERICAIN 7 67.0 0:11.00 0:13.48 [11] 12.3L 0:39.05 -1

Justin Huxtable 1400m 1400m (0:13.48)

Scratched: Brooklyn Dash (#10), Firebolt (#11), State A Fact (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: STEWARTS PURE SEAFOOD MAIDEN HANDICAP - 1600m

13 August 2023 - 13:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.79
(0:12.79)

0:37.82

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 HUGH GOTTABEJOKING 6 69.5 0:10.67 0:14.12 [9] 12.6L 0:40.13 -9

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:14.12)

Scratched: Brooklyn Dash (#10), Firebolt (#11), State A Fact (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: PRIESTLEY'S GOURMET DELIGHTS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap
- 1000m

13 August 2023 - 13:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.74
(0:13.48)

0:45.26
(0:10.84)

0:34.42
(0:11.33)

0:23.09
(0:11.27)

0:11.82
(0:11.82)

0:34.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 GROOMED 6 68.9 0:10.88 0:58.74 [1] 0:44.74 [5] 0:33.86 [5] 0:22.43 [6] 0:11.53 [4] 0:58.74 0:33.86

James Orman 800m 800m (0:14.00) (0:10.88) (0:11.43) (0:10.90) (0:11.53)

2 6 ON HOLD 2 69.0 0:10.83 0:58.75 [2] 0:45.05 [3] 0:34.22 [3] 0:22.85 [3] 0:11.81 [2] 0.1L 0:34.22 -1

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.70) (0:10.83) (0:11.37) (0:11.04) (0:11.81)

3 4 KEETA 1 67.6 0:10.92 0:59.04 [3] 0:45.40 [2] 0:34.48 [4] 0:23.22 [2] 0:11.99 [3] 1.6L 0:34.48 -2

Nathan Thomas 800m 800m (0:13.64) (0:10.92) (0:11.26) (0:11.23) (0:11.99)

4 10 SNEAKY STARTER 4 67.6 0:10.84 0:59.21 [4] 0:45.73 [1] 0:34.89 [1] 0:23.56 [1] 0:12.29 [1] 2.6L 0:34.89 -3

Minonette Kennedy 800m 800m (0:13.48) (0:10.84) (0:11.33) (0:11.27) (0:12.29)

5 1 RIGEL STAR 3 69.9 0:10.64 0:59.38 [5] 0:45.55 [4] 0:34.91 [2] 0:23.46 [4] 0:12.16 [5] 3.4L 0:34.91 -3

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:13.83) (0:10.64) (0:11.45) (0:11.30) (0:12.16)

6 5 DRATINI 5 68.8 0:10.82 1:00.14 [6] 0:46.07 [6] 0:35.25 [6] 0:24.05 [5] 0:12.56 [6] 7.7L 0:35.25 -5

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:14.07) (0:10.82) (0:11.20) (0:11.49) (0:12.56)

Scratched: Data Patch (#8), Bulsara (#7), Ocean Endeavour (#9), Quiet Riot (#2)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: MCCAIN SURECRISP RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1000m

13 August 2023 - 14:21

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.78
(0:13.27)

0:45.51
(0:10.86)

0:34.65
(0:11.34)

0:23.31
(0:11.21)

0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:34.65

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 MISS BOOM BOOM 5 68.3 0:10.86 0:58.78 [1] 0:45.51 [1] 0:34.65 [1] 0:23.31 [1] 0:12.10 [1] 0:58.78 0:34.65

Jag Guthmann-Chester 800m 800m (0:13.27) (0:10.86) (0:11.34) (0:11.21) (0:12.10)

2 1 STAR CHANCE 1 68.5 0:10.87 0:58.88 [2] 0:45.06 [8] 0:34.19 [8] 0:22.96 [6] 0:11.91 [2] 0.5L 0:34.19 -3

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:13.82) (0:10.87) (0:11.23) (0:11.05) (0:11.91)

3 9 GRANDEUR ROSE 6 69.1 0:10.73 0:59.32 [3] 0:45.80 [3] 0:35.07 [2] 0:23.66 [2] 0:12.32 [3] 3L 0:35.07 +1

Jai Williams 800m 800m (0:13.52) (0:10.73) (0:11.41) (0:11.34) (0:12.32)

4 11 INCLUSION 10 68.8 0:10.89 0:59.40 [4] 0:45.42 [9] 0:34.53 [9] 0:23.31 [9] 0:12.17 [7] 3.3L 0:34.53 +3

Chelsea Jokic 800m 800m (0:13.98) (0:10.89) (0:11.22) (0:11.14) (0:12.17)

5 10 MINOKAWA 2 68.3 0:10.78 0:59.43 [5] 0:45.68 [7] 0:34.90 [5] 0:23.45 [8] 0:12.33 [4] 3.5L 0:34.90 -3

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.75) (0:10.78) (0:11.45) (0:11.12) (0:12.33)

6 4 RAGMAN 11 68.8 0:10.98 0:59.48 [6] 0:46.02 [2] 0:35.04 [3] 0:23.59 [5] 0:12.26 [6] 3.7L 0:35.04 +7

James Orman Overall 800m (0:13.46) (0:10.98) (0:11.45) (0:11.33) (0:12.26)

7 6 TOKYO SINS 7 68.2 0:11.02 0:59.49 [7] 0:45.94 [4] 0:34.92 [6] 0:23.52 [7] 0:12.30 [5] 3.8L 0:34.92 +5

Kenji Yoshida 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:11.02) (0:11.40) (0:11.22) (0:12.30)

8 3 KING DICK 4 68.7 0:10.76 0:59.97 [8] 0:46.24 [6] 0:35.48 [4] 0:24.25 [3] 0:12.74 [8] 6.6L 0:35.48 +1

Jackson Morris 800m 800m (0:13.73) (0:10.76) (0:11.23) (0:11.51) (0:12.74)

9 5 RISING SPIRIT 3 67.7 0:10.93 1:00.00 [9] 0:46.35 [5] 0:35.42 [7] 0:24.15 [4] 0:12.64 [9] 6.7L 0:35.42 +2

Emily Lang 800m 800m (0:13.65) (0:10.93) (0:11.27) (0:11.51) (0:12.64)

Scratched: Sheriff Of London (#2), Hot Or Not (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: MASTERFOODS PROFESSIONAL Maiden Handicap - 1200m

13 August 2023 - 15:01

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.38
(0:13.58)

0:58.80
(0:10.94)

0:47.86
(0:11.64)

0:36.22
(0:12.00)

0:24.22
(0:11.81)

0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:36.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 21 HEADLOCK 10 65.1 0:11.33 1:12.38 [1] 0:58.06 [10] 0:46.73 [9] 0:35.32 [8] 0:23.37 [8] 0:11.91 [7] 1:12.38 0:35.32

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:14.32) (0:11.33) (0:11.41) (0:11.95) (0:11.46) (0:11.91)

2 22 ALL ABOUT LEWIS 14 68.1 0:10.86 1:12.52 [2] 0:58.86 [3] 0:48.00 [1] 0:36.36 [1] 0:24.36 [1] 0:12.55 [1] 0.8L 0:36.36 +10

Dan McGillivray 1000m 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.86) (0:11.64) (0:12.00) (0:11.81) (0:12.55)

3 17 STORM FORCE TEN 9 67.9 0:11.01 1:12.55 [3] 0:58.84 [5] 0:47.83 [3] 0:36.10 [3] 0:24.13 [3] 0:12.51 [2] 1L 0:36.10 +8

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.71) (0:11.01) (0:11.73) (0:11.97) (0:11.62) (0:12.51)

4 2 AZURE PRIDE 3 64.9 0:11.40 1:12.62 [4] 0:58.64 [7] 0:47.12 [8] 0:35.43 [9] 0:23.60 [9] 0:12.20 [6] 1.3L 0:35.43 +11

Boris Thornton 1000m 400m (0:13.98) (0:11.52) (0:11.69) (0:11.83) (0:11.40) (0:12.20)

5 23 MY MISCHKA 7 65.9 0:11.39 1:12.69 [5] 0:59.11 [1] 0:47.72 [5] 0:35.89 [7] 0:23.91 [7] 0:12.36 [3] 1.6L 0:35.89 +6

Anthony Allen Overall 1000m (0:13.58) (0:11.39) (0:11.83) (0:11.98) (0:11.55) (0:12.36)

6 8 INTRECCIATO 1 65.9 0:11.22 1:12.73 [6] 0:58.70 [8] 0:47.48 [7] 0:36.01 [5] 0:24.02 [6] 0:12.40 [3] 1.8L 0:36.01 +1

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.22) (0:11.47) (0:11.99) (0:11.62) (0:12.40)

7 9 ON HARGRAVE 13 65.8 0:11.33 1:12.78 [7] 0:58.27 [13] 0:46.82 [13] 0:35.15 [13] 0:23.50 [12] 0:12.17 [8] 2L 0:35.15 +7

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:14.51) (0:11.45) (0:11.67) (0:11.65) (0:11.33) (0:12.17)

8 20 FOSSIL FUEL 6 67.7 0:11.31 1:12.92 [8] 0:59.09 [6] 0:47.78 [6] 0:36.15 [6] 0:24.26 [5] 0:12.58 [5] 2.8L 0:36.15 +7

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.31) (0:11.63) (0:11.89) (0:11.68) (0:12.58)

9 5 OUR HEART THROB 11 65.2 0:11.41 1:13.08 [9] 0:58.86 [9] 0:47.35 [10] 0:35.68 [12] 0:23.75 [13] 0:12.34 [11] 3.6L 0:35.68 +12

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.22) (0:11.51) (0:11.67) (0:11.93) (0:11.41) (0:12.34)

10 1 ANOTHER JACK 23 64.4 0:11.38 1:13.74 [10] 0:59.07 [14] 0:47.69 [14] 0:35.90 [14] 0:24.23 [14] 0:12.55 [14] 7.4L 0:35.90 +4

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:14.67) (0:11.38) (0:11.79) (0:11.67) (0:11.68) (0:12.55)

Scratched: Affinity Flyer (#11), Kemi Zabi (#3), Bravezel (#12), Simone Louise (#13), Moszur (#15), Mina's Legacy (#16), Capital Cee (#7), Outlawed (#6), Noble Intent (#14), National Interest (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: MASTERFOODS PROFESSIONAL Maiden Handicap - 1200m

13 August 2023 - 15:01

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.38
(0:13.58)

0:58.80
(0:10.94)

0:47.86
(0:11.64)

0:36.22
(0:12.00)

0:24.22
(0:11.81)

0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:36.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 24 MISS MOUNTBATTEN 24 66.0 0:11.42 1:14.04 [11] 0:59.71 [11] 0:48.29 [11] 0:36.64 [11] 0:24.86 [11] 0:12.96 [13] 9.2L 0:36.64 +13

Nathan Thomas 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:11.42) (0:11.65) (0:11.78) (0:11.90) (0:12.96)

12 19 VELOCIRAPTOR 12 65.2 0:11.42 1:14.06 [12] 0:59.66 [12] 0:48.24 [12] 0:36.72 [10] 0:24.90 [10] 0:13.09 [12] 9.3L 0:36.72 +6

Luke Tarrant Overall 1000m (0:14.40) (0:11.42) (0:11.52) (0:11.82) (0:11.81) (0:13.09)

13 18 DEMES GIRL 4 67.8 0:11.20 1:14.18 [13] 1:00.54 [2] 0:49.34 [4] 0:37.64 [4] 0:25.64 [4] 0:13.55 [9] 9.8L 0:37.64 +5

Justin Stanley Overall 1000m (0:13.64) (0:11.20) (0:11.70) (0:12.00) (0:12.09) (0:13.55)

14 10 READY TO MINGLE 8 67.9 0:11.02 1:14.60 [14] 1:00.92 [4] 0:49.90 [2] 0:38.32 [2] 0:26.27 [2] 0:13.96 [10] 12.1L 0:38.32 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:11.02) (0:11.58) (0:12.05) (0:12.31) (0:13.96)

Scratched: Affinity Flyer (#11), Kemi Zabi (#3), Bravezel (#12), Simone Louise (#13), Moszur (#15), Mina's Legacy (#16), Capital Cee (#7), Outlawed (#6), Noble Intent (#14), National Interest (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: PFD DAVE PAGE Class 3 Handicap - 1200m

13 August 2023 - 15:41

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.80
(0:13.64)

0:58.16
(0:10.91)

0:47.25
(0:11.55)

0:35.70
(0:11.69)

0:24.01
(0:11.59)

0:12.42
(0:12.42)

0:35.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 CHILLIWACK 4 67.5 0:11.06 1:11.80 [1] 0:58.03 [3] 0:46.97 [3] 0:35.42 [3] 0:23.87 [3] 0:12.42 [1] 1:11.80 0:35.42

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:13.77) (0:11.06) (0:11.55) (0:11.55) (0:11.45) (0:12.42)

2 8 AIRSTRIKE 6 66.0 0:11.25 1:11.95 [2] 0:58.03 [6] 0:46.57 [6] 0:35.32 [6] 0:23.86 [5] 0:12.44 [3] 0.8L 0:35.32 -1

Madeleine Wishart 800m 800m (0:13.92) (0:11.46) (0:11.25) (0:11.46) (0:11.42) (0:12.44)

3 6 FINSCEAL 9 65.9 0:11.20 1:12.01 [3] 0:57.76 [7] 0:46.56 [7] 0:35.22 [7] 0:23.78 [7] 0:12.30 [5] 1L 0:35.22 -8

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:14.25) (0:11.20) (0:11.34) (0:11.44) (0:11.48) (0:12.30)

4 2 ROSE OF SHIRAZ 2 67.0 0:11.05 1:12.08 [4] 0:58.44 [1] 0:47.39 [2] 0:35.93 [2] 0:24.29 [1] 0:12.67 [2] 1.3L 0:35.93 -8

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.64) (0:11.05) (0:11.46) (0:11.64) (0:11.62) (0:12.67)

5 14 MISS WALLFLOWER 10 66.1 0:11.30 1:12.20 [5] 0:57.94 [8] 0:46.57 [9] 0:35.27 [9] 0:23.89 [9] 0:12.44 [8] 1.8L 0:35.27 -2

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:14.26) (0:11.37) (0:11.30) (0:11.38) (0:11.45) (0:12.44)

6 4 TRANQUIL BAY 12 65.3 0:11.23 1:12.20 [6] 0:57.70 [10] 0:46.47 [10] 0:35.20 [10] 0:23.87 [10] 0:12.47 [7] 1.9L 0:35.20 -6

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.50) (0:11.23) (0:11.27) (0:11.33) (0:11.40) (0:12.47)

7 5 THE KEWESS 3 65.6 0:11.32 1:12.21 [7] 0:58.40 [4] 0:47.08 [5] 0:35.61 [5] 0:24.12 [6] 0:12.54 [4] 2L 0:35.61 -3

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:11.32) (0:11.47) (0:11.49) (0:11.58) (0:12.54)

8 13 ATOMIC SELFIE 1 65.7 0:11.18 1:12.22 [8] 0:58.39 [5] 0:47.21 [4] 0:35.74 [4] 0:24.14 [4] 0:12.51 [6] 2.1L 0:35.74 -4

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.18) (0:11.47) (0:11.60) (0:11.63) (0:12.51)

9 12 MAXIE TAP 14 66.9 0:11.27 1:12.79 [9] 0:58.52 [9] 0:47.25 [8] 0:35.96 [8] 0:24.55 [8] 0:12.93 [10] 5.4L 0:35.96 +5

Todd Banks 800m 1000m (0:14.27) (0:11.27) (0:11.29) (0:11.41) (0:11.62) (0:12.93)

10 10 EUPHRATES DREAM 11 67.5 0:10.87 1:13.04 [10] 0:59.36 [2] 0:48.49 [1] 0:36.94 [1] 0:25.15 [2] 0:13.23 [9] 6.7L 0:36.94 +0

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:10.87) (0:11.55) (0:11.79) (0:11.92) (0:13.23)

Did Not Finish: Hoot 'N' Holler (#11)

Scratched: Raoul (#1), Super Gorgeous (#3), Onika (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: PACIFIC WEST Class 1 Plate - 1400m

13 August 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.70
(0:14.09)

1:11.61
(0:11.11)

1:00.50
(0:12.04)

0:48.46
(0:12.76)

0:35.70
(0:12.15)

0:23.55
(0:11.45)

0:35.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 INVINSIBLE TEARS 14 66.9 0:11.23 1:25.70 [1] 1:11.46 [5] 1:00.23 [3] 0:47.89 [4] 0:35.25 [3] 0:23.38 [3] 0:35.25

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:14.24) (0:11.23) (0:12.34) (0:12.64) (0:11.87) (0:11.28)

2 6 SOARHI 11 65.2 0:11.28 1:25.79 [2] 1:11.59 [3] 1:00.22 [5] 0:48.00 [3] 0:35.34 [4] 0:23.35 [4] 0:35.34 +3

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 400m (0:14.20) (0:11.37) (0:12.22) (0:12.66) (0:11.99) (0:11.28)

3 1 ALREADY A STAR 6 66.2 0:11.09 1:26.00 [3] 1:11.09 [11] 0:59.67 [11] 0:47.48 [10] 0:34.78 [12] 0:23.12 [10] 0:34.78 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.91) (0:11.42) (0:12.19) (0:12.70) (0:11.66) (0:11.09)

4 16 YOWIE 17 66.1 0:11.14 1:26.07 [4] 1:11.91 [2] 1:00.77 [2] 0:48.53 [2] 0:35.92 [2] 0:23.92 [2] 0:35.92 -1

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:14.16) (0:11.14) (0:12.24) (0:12.61) (0:12.00) (0:11.49)

5 3 MAKE IT FLASHY 4 64.8 0:11.30 1:26.18 [5] 1:11.66 [8] 1:00.28 [8] 0:47.94 [8] 0:35.30 [8] 0:23.46 [7] 0:35.30 +2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.52) (0:11.38) (0:12.34) (0:12.64) (0:11.84) (0:11.30)

6 9 ANATINI 3 66.3 0:11.11 1:26.22 [6] 1:12.13 [1] 1:01.02 [1] 0:48.98 [1] 0:36.22 [1] 0:24.07 [1] 0:36.22 +0

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:14.09) (0:11.11) (0:12.04) (0:12.76) (0:12.15) (0:11.59)

7 13 RED STAR RUBI 10 65.6 0:11.12 1:26.25 [7] 1:11.15 [15] 0:59.73 [13] 0:47.57 [13] 0:34.94 [13] 0:23.20 [13] 0:34.94 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:15.10) (0:11.42) (0:12.16) (0:12.63) (0:11.74) (0:11.12)

8 15 WICKED'N' LOVIN'IT 16 66.1 0:11.11 1:26.43 [8] 1:11.34 [14] 0:59.60 [15] 0:47.37 [15] 0:34.70 [15] 0:23.13 [15] 0:34.70 -1

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:15.09) (0:11.74) (0:12.23) (0:12.67) (0:11.57) (0:11.11)

9 10 ECHO HUNTER 9 64.4 0:11.36 1:26.52 [9] 1:11.77 [9] 1:00.22 [10] 0:47.93 [11] 0:35.34 [10] 0:23.59 [11] 0:35.34 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.75) (0:11.55) (0:12.29) (0:12.59) (0:11.75) (0:11.36)

10 8 VOLDEMORT 2 64.4 0:11.37 1:26.60 [10] 1:12.13 [7] 1:00.76 [7] 0:48.61 [7] 0:35.81 [7] 0:23.82 [8] 0:35.81 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:14.47) (0:11.37) (0:12.15) (0:12.80) (0:11.99) (0:11.45)

Scratched: Valantino Roc (#7), Baltray (#17), Selfie Time (#14), Nickelback (#4), Captain Underpantz (#2)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: PACIFIC WEST Class 1 Plate - 1400m

13 August 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.70
(0:14.09)

1:11.61
(0:11.11)

1:00.50
(0:12.04)

0:48.46
(0:12.76)

0:35.70
(0:12.15)

0:23.55
(0:11.45)

0:35.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 SIR BEVERIDGE 5 63.7 0:11.53 1:26.86 [11] 1:12.60 [6] 1:01.07 [6] 0:48.89 [6] 0:36.32 [6] 0:24.24 [6] 0:36.32 -5

Emily Lang 1200m 1200m (0:14.26) (0:11.53) (0:12.18) (0:12.57) (0:12.08) (0:11.62)

12 18 BETTER STRINGS 7 65.1 0:11.31 1:26.94 [12] 1:11.99 [12] 1:00.46 [12] 0:48.27 [12] 0:35.58 [14] 0:23.82 [14] 0:35.58 -1

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.95) (0:11.53) (0:12.19) (0:12.69) (0:11.76) (0:11.31)

13 19 SENNACHIE 8 65.2 0:11.33 1:27.03 [13] 1:12.83 [3] 1:01.50 [4] 0:49.16 [5] 0:36.52 [5] 0:24.49 [5] 0:36.52 -5

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:14.20) (0:11.33) (0:12.34) (0:12.64) (0:12.03) (0:11.74)

14 11 HARD OFFER 13 64.3 0:11.43 1:27.08 [14] 1:12.31 [10] 1:00.88 [9] 0:48.75 [9] 0:36.15 [9] 0:24.21 [9] 0:36.15 +4

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:14.77) (0:11.43) (0:12.13) (0:12.60) (0:11.94) (0:11.60)

15 20 RENAULT 12 64.7 0:11.54 1:27.11 [15] 1:12.10 [13] 1:00.45 [14] 0:48.35 [14] 0:35.91 [11] 0:24.07 [12] 0:35.91 +3

Todd Banks 600m 400m (0:15.01) (0:11.65) (0:12.10) (0:12.44) (0:11.84) (0:11.54)

Scratched: Valantino Roc (#7), Baltray (#17), Selfie Time (#14), Nickelback (#4), Captain Underpantz (#2)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: PACIFIC WEST Class 1 Plate - 1400m

13 August 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:35.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 INVINSIBLE TEARS 14 66.9 0:11.23 0:12.10 [1] 1:25.70 0:35.25

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

2 6 SOARHI 11 65.2 0:11.28 0:12.07 [3] 0.4L 0:35.34 +3

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 400m (0:12.07)

3 1 ALREADY A STAR 6 66.2 0:11.09 0:12.03 [5] 1.4L 0:34.78 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.03)

4 16 YOWIE 17 66.1 0:11.14 0:12.43 [2] 1.7L 0:35.92 -1

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.43)

5 3 MAKE IT FLASHY 4 64.8 0:11.30 0:12.16 [6] 2.2L 0:35.30 +2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.16)

6 9 ANATINI 3 66.3 0:11.11 0:12.48 [4] 2.4L 0:36.22 +0

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.48)

7 13 RED STAR RUBI 10 65.6 0:11.12 0:12.08 [7] 2.5L 0:34.94 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.08)

8 15 WICKED'N' LOVIN'IT 16 66.1 0:11.11 0:12.02 [12] 3.5L 0:34.70 -1

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:12.02)

9 10 ECHO HUNTER 9 64.4 0:11.36 0:12.23 [11] 3.9L 0:35.34 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.23)

10 8 VOLDEMORT 2 64.4 0:11.37 0:12.37 [8] 4.3L 0:35.81 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:12.37)

Scratched: Valantino Roc (#7), Baltray (#17), Selfie Time (#14), Nickelback (#4), Captain Underpantz (#2)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: PACIFIC WEST Class 1 Plate - 1400m

13 August 2023 - 16:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:35.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 SIR BEVERIDGE 5 63.7 0:11.53 0:12.62 [9] 5.8L 0:36.32 -5

Emily Lang 1200m 1200m (0:12.62)

12 18 BETTER STRINGS 7 65.1 0:11.31 0:12.51 [13] 6.1L 0:35.58 -1

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:12.51)

13 19 SENNACHIE 8 65.2 0:11.33 0:12.75 [10] 6.5L 0:36.52 -5

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:12.75)

14 11 HARD OFFER 13 64.3 0:11.43 0:12.61 [14] 6.7L 0:36.15 +4

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:12.61)

15 20 RENAULT 12 64.7 0:11.54 0:12.53 [15] 6.9L 0:35.91 +3

Todd Banks 600m 400m (0:12.53)

Scratched: Valantino Roc (#7), Baltray (#17), Selfie Time (#14), Nickelback (#4), Captain Underpantz (#2)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: PFD SEAFOOD TRADING BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1800m

13 August 2023 - 17:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.88
(0:13.81)

1:38.07
(0:11.26)

1:26.81
(0:11.63)

1:15.18
(0:11.88)

1:03.30
(0:12.70)

0:50.60
(0:12.63)

0:37.97
(0:12.40)

0:37.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 17 SOKUDO 11 63.6 0:11.70 1:51.88 [1] 1:36.85 [14] 1:25.15 [14] 1:13.29 [14] 1:01.19 [13] 0:48.82 [11] 0:36.51 [11] 0:36.51

Luke Tarrant 1600m 1600m (0:15.03) (0:11.70) (0:11.86) (0:12.10) (0:12.37) (0:12.31) (0:11.84)

2 2 RELUCENT 13 65.0 0:11.26 1:51.88 [2] 1:38.07 [1] 1:26.81 [1] 1:15.18 [1] 1:03.30 [1] 0:50.60 [1] 0:37.97 [1] 0:37.97 -2

Emily Lang 1600m 1600m (0:13.81) (0:11.26) (0:11.63) (0:11.88) (0:12.70) (0:12.63) (0:12.40)

3 7 TUKI TWELVE 7 64.9 0:11.64 1:52.11 [3] 1:37.25 [12] 1:25.61 [13] 1:13.69 [12] 1:01.44 [12] 0:48.97 [13] 0:36.51 [12] 0:36.51 +2

Justin Huxtable 1600m 1600m (0:14.86) (0:11.64) (0:11.92) (0:12.25) (0:12.47) (0:12.46) (0:12.26)

4 18 WILLNOTQUIT 4 66.4 0:11.51 1:52.22 [4] 1:38.11 [3] 1:26.60 [4] 1:14.73 [4] 1:02.58 [4] 0:49.93 [5] 0:37.28 [6] 0:37.28 +1

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:14.11) (0:11.51) (0:11.87) (0:12.15) (0:12.65) (0:12.65) (0:12.27)

5 15 TORQUE LEICA STAR 6 64.3 0:11.50 1:52.25 [5] 1:37.68 [10] 1:26.18 [8] 1:14.31 [8] 1:02.08 [8] 0:49.67 [8] 0:37.21 [7] 0:37.21 +0

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:14.57) (0:11.50) (0:11.87) (0:12.23) (0:12.41) (0:12.46) (0:12.19)

6 1 GULF OF SAROS 19 62.8 0:11.68 1:52.30 [6] 1:37.73 [11] 1:26.05 [10] 1:13.93 [11] 1:01.67 [11] 0:49.20 [12] 0:36.70 [13] 0:36.70 +4

Paul Hamblin 1600m 1600m (0:14.57) (0:11.68) (0:12.12) (0:12.26) (0:12.47) (0:12.50) (0:12.08)

7 10 EXOLAY 14 64.9 0:11.46 1:52.43 [7] 1:37.46 [13] 1:26.00 [12] 1:13.92 [13] 1:01.63 [14] 0:49.28 [14] 0:36.77 [14] 0:36.77 +5

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:14.97) (0:11.46) (0:12.08) (0:12.29) (0:12.35) (0:12.51) (0:12.06)

8 5 MOOLOOLABA 1 66.0 0:11.04 1:52.47 [8] 1:37.93 [9] 1:26.89 [3] 1:15.29 [2] 1:03.10 [2] 0:50.60 [2] 0:38.10 [2] 0:38.10 -11

Cejay Graham Overall 1600m (0:14.54) (0:11.04) (0:11.60) (0:12.19) (0:12.50) (0:12.50) (0:12.43)

9 3 VANTASTIC 5 64.0 0:11.43 1:52.55 [9] 1:38.22 [6] 1:26.79 [6] 1:14.95 [5] 1:02.77 [5] 0:50.23 [6] 0:37.82 [4] 0:37.82 -1

Bailey Wheeler 1600m 1600m (0:14.33) (0:11.43) (0:11.84) (0:12.18) (0:12.54) (0:12.41) (0:12.18)

10 8 ELVEENA 2 64.2 0:11.50 1:52.63 [10] 1:38.28 [7] 1:26.78 [7] 1:14.82 [7] 1:02.62 [7] 0:50.09 [7] 0:37.49 [8] 0:37.49 +7

Ryan Wiggins 1600m 1600m (0:14.35) (0:11.50) (0:11.96) (0:12.20) (0:12.53) (0:12.60) (0:12.47)

Scratched: Renault (#21), Unconventionallady (#13), Amber Blonde (#20), The Love Rocket (#12), Soobpurb Dancer (#9), Luvyouanytime (#4), Spurious (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: PFD SEAFOOD TRADING BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1800m

13 August 2023 - 17:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.88
(0:13.81)

1:38.07
(0:11.26)

1:26.81
(0:11.63)

1:15.18
(0:11.88)

1:03.30
(0:12.70)

0:50.60
(0:12.63)

0:37.97
(0:12.40)

0:37.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 IRIDESSA 8 64.7 0:11.43 1:53.03 [11] 1:38.76 [5] 1:27.33 [5] 1:15.42 [6] 1:03.25 [6] 0:50.77 [4] 0:38.13 [5] 0:38.13 +11

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:14.27) (0:11.43) (0:11.91) (0:12.17) (0:12.48) (0:12.64) (0:12.48)

12 16 JANE HIS WIFE 16 62.9 0:11.83 1:53.12 [12] 1:38.88 [4] 1:27.05 [9] 1:14.99 [9] 1:02.77 [10] 0:50.26 [10] 0:37.80 [10] 0:37.80 +9

Mark Du Plessis 1600m 1600m (0:14.24) (0:11.83) (0:12.06) (0:12.22) (0:12.51) (0:12.46) (0:12.28)

13 11 MELANIN 12 65.2 0:11.40 1:53.24 [13] 1:39.23 [2] 1:27.83 [2] 1:15.91 [3] 1:03.70 [3] 0:51.12 [3] 0:38.53 [3] 0:38.53 +4

James Orman 1600m 1600m (0:14.01) (0:11.40) (0:11.92) (0:12.21) (0:12.58) (0:12.59) (0:12.35)

14 6 BEFOREHAND 21 63.9 0:11.76 1:53.39 [14] 1:38.90 [8] 1:27.14 [10] 1:15.14 [10] 1:03.12 [9] 0:50.71 [9] 0:38.14 [9] 0:38.14 +12

Jackson Morris Overall 1600m (0:14.49) (0:11.76) (0:12.00) (0:12.02) (0:12.41) (0:12.57) (0:12.53)

Scratched: Renault (#21), Unconventionallady (#13), Amber Blonde (#20), The Love Rocket (#12), Soobpurb Dancer (#9), Luvyouanytime (#4), Spurious (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: PFD SEAFOOD TRADING BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1800m

13 August 2023 - 17:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.57
(0:12.37)

0:13.20
(0:13.20)

0:37.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 17 SOKUDO 11 63.6 0:11.70 0:24.67 [6] 0:12.72 [2] 1:51.88 0:36.51

Luke Tarrant 1600m 1600m (0:11.95) (0:12.72)

2 2 RELUCENT 13 65.0 0:11.26 0:25.57 [1] 0:13.20 [1] 0.1L 0:37.97 -2

Emily Lang 1600m 1600m (0:12.37) (0:13.20)

3 7 TUKI TWELVE 7 64.9 0:11.64 0:24.25 [14] 0:12.35 [11] 1.4L 0:36.51 +2

Justin Huxtable 1600m 1600m (0:11.90) (0:12.35)

4 18 WILLNOTQUIT 4 66.4 0:11.51 0:25.01 [5] 0:12.89 [5] 1.9L 0:37.28 +1

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:12.12) (0:12.89)

5 15 TORQUE LEICA STAR 6 64.3 0:11.50 0:25.02 [7] 0:12.85 [6] 2.1L 0:37.21 +0

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:12.17) (0:12.85)

6 1 GULF OF SAROS 19 62.8 0:11.68 0:24.62 [11] 0:12.66 [9] 2.3L 0:36.70 +4

Paul Hamblin 1600m 1600m (0:11.96) (0:12.66)

7 10 EXOLAY 14 64.9 0:11.46 0:24.71 [12] 0:12.79 [8] 3.1L 0:36.77 +5

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:11.92) (0:12.79)

8 5 MOOLOOLABA 1 66.0 0:11.04 0:25.67 [2] 0:13.24 [4] 3.3L 0:38.10 -11

Cejay Graham Overall 1600m (0:12.43) (0:13.24)

9 3 VANTASTIC 5 64.0 0:11.43 0:25.64 [3] 0:13.32 [3] 3.6L 0:37.82 -1

Bailey Wheeler 1600m 1600m (0:12.32) (0:13.32)

10 8 ELVEENA 2 64.2 0:11.50 0:25.02 [10] 0:12.95 [10] 3.9L 0:37.49 +7

Ryan Wiggins 1600m 1600m (0:12.07) (0:12.95)

Scratched: Renault (#21), Unconventionallady (#13), Amber Blonde (#20), The Love Rocket (#12), Soobpurb Dancer (#9), Luvyouanytime (#4), Spurious (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: PFD SEAFOOD TRADING BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1800m

13 August 2023 - 17:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.57
(0:12.37)

0:13.20
(0:13.20)

0:37.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 IRIDESSA 8 64.7 0:11.43 0:25.65 [8] 0:13.26 [12] 6.2L 0:38.13 +11

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:12.39) (0:13.26)

12 16 JANE HIS WIFE 16 62.9 0:11.83 0:25.52 [9] 0:13.10 [13] 6.6L 0:37.80 +9

Mark Du Plessis 1600m 1600m (0:12.42) (0:13.10)

13 11 MELANIN 12 65.2 0:11.40 0:26.18 [4] 0:13.72 [7] 7.1L 0:38.53 +4

James Orman 1600m 1600m (0:12.46) (0:13.72)

14 6 BEFOREHAND 21 63.9 0:11.76 0:25.61 [13] 0:13.23 [14] 7.9L 0:38.14 +12

Jackson Morris Overall 1600m (0:12.38) (0:13.23)

Scratched: Renault (#21), Unconventionallady (#13), Amber Blonde (#20), The Love Rocket (#12), Soobpurb Dancer (#9), Luvyouanytime (#4), Spurious (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 13 August 2023  17:46 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


